RESOLUTION NO. 2381

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations
in Seattle Terminals Tariff No, 2-F, F.M.C.-T

No. 3.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as
follows:
SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt
rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3
st Revised Page No. 15, ltem 20140,

copy of which 1s hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
rules, requlations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.
SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with
the provisions of the above listed page 1n Seattle Terminals Tariff No, 2-F,
F.M.C.-T No. 3, are hereby repealed,
SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to
file said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 8th

day of June 1971, and duly authenticated in open session by the

signatures of the Commissioners voting in tavor thereof and the Seal of the

Commission duly affixed.
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RATES ARPLY TC THE L . FTING OF A4 H1MGLE HEAYY ARTIZLE [N ONE CONTINUQUS DIRECT
TRAMSFER MOVEMENT FROM ONE POACET W) THIN THE RCACH 0F THE LIFTING EQUIPMENT TO
ANCTHE 1 PLASY WITHIN “AdD AT/ w,  FiuH TUBSESUENT LIHT SHALL BE CONSIDERED A

SEPARATE AMD LISTINCT LIFT AN Shall DE CHARGED FOR ACCURDINGLY,

JUT JF THE SHUA® LIG OLRRAICK (5 PERMITTLO ONLY FOR DIRECT TRANSFER AL DF~
SCRIBED N ITeM 10040 {SCE ExCLPTION! AND PASTY CR PARTICS ENGAGING ITS USE
CHAlLt BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CHARGEY] ALSG, FOR ALL LOS3S OR DAMAGE, 1IMNJURY
L (fATH RESUW THNG FROM USE CF THE SHTAN LEG CERRICK AND SHALL [NDEMNIFY AND
SAVE HARNMLESS THL PIRT GF SEATTLE AGAINST ANY AND ALL LIABILITY,

Exct PTiny lr, FOR any REASON, JIRELT TRANSFER CAN NOT BE COMPLETED IN &

()

CONTINUQUS BINGLE OPERATION THE PARTY OR PARTIES ENGAGING THME USE OF THE
DEWRICK MUST MAKE WRITTEN REQUEST TO rre PORT oF SEATTLE TO 3ET DOWN A
HEAVY ARTICLE AND ASSUME THE RESPORSIBILITY TO COMPLETE THE DIRECT TRANSFER
IR DTHER REMOVAL OF THE HEAVY ARTICLE “ROM THE TERMINAL, |F PERMISSION IS
GRANTED, PLATEMENT WilLL 8E AS DIRLCTED BY THE TEHM!NAL AND MUST NOT INTER-
FERL WITH SUBSEQUENT USF OF THE DERRICK, DURING THE PERIGD UNTIL DIRECT
TRANSFER OR OTHEFR REMOVAL I8 COMRLETED THE REAVY ARTICLE 1S RESTRICTED TO
FIVE nays FREE TIME coMpuTeED rEwr | Tem 50010 AnC DEMURRAGE PROVISIONS OF
THIS TARIFF, OSTCRAGE wilL NOT BE PERMITTED,

SERVICES COVERED BY RATES

(1) RaTES NAMED COVER ONLY PRUVIDING THE SMHEAR LEG DERRICK AND
GO NGT COVER ANY COSTS OF LABCR.

{21 THE PREPARING OF LIFTS, RIGUING AND PLACTING CF SLINGS N
CONNECTION WITH PERFORMING L IFTS8 ARE NOT INCLUDED, BUT MUST
BE PERFORMED 8Y PARTY UR FPARTIEZS ENGAGING THE WLHE OF THE DER-
RICK, aMD THE PORT OF SCATTLY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY THERE
FOR, OR FOR THE RESULTS THERELOF,
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DEFINITION

i3) IN ADDITION TO RATES NAMEU, & CHARGE OF $30.00 PER HOUR WitL
SE ASSESSED WHEN SHEAR LEG DERRICK 1S ENGAGED FOR PLACING
MACHINERY, OR FOR DTHMES SLRVICES INVOLVING TIME OTHER THAN
ORDIMNARILY USED Ik LIFTING AND DEPOSITING LOADS N A CONTINUOUS
OPERATION,
(O TL, sk Huavre LIFT, Fim Ton or #haTLy FOR Heavy LIFTS Per Ton oOF
2000 Lus, 2000 izs,
UP TO 50 Tons $ 7.00 Over 120, ur To 130 Tons $19.90
Over 50, up To RO Towns 3.50 Ovea 130, ur 1o 140 Ttows 21.00
Over 60, LP To 7O Taws 10,00 OvER 140, up To 150 Towns 22.50
Over 7O, ue Tc BC Tons 11.50 Over 150, uP To 160 TONS 26,00
Over 80, up T 90 Towns 13.00 OveEr 160, up To 170 TONS 27.50
OVER OC, up To 100 TOAS 14,50 Over 170, uep To 180 Tons 29.00
Cvemr 100, uP T3 310 Tous 16,00 nvea 180, uP To 190 Towns 30.50
Duta YT, w12 10 Toa i7.60 Cver 19C, up 70 200 TONS 32.00
1S, Hooob, 1T EFFCCTIVE July 1, 1.1
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